

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE

CRR 100 of 2024
(CRAN 1 of 2024)

Md. Salamuddin and Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Anr.

Mr. Bappa Dutta

... for the petitioner

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is present.
2. As there is no time today, let the matter be fixed for the next Circuit. The interim order granted earlier, stands extended for a period of five weeks until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)