

20-02-2025
Sl.No.9.
Pb.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**CRR 100 of 2024
CRAN/3/2025**

In Re: An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973;

And

In the matter of: **Md. Salamuddin & Ors.**

..... petitioners.

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahashaya

Mr. Abhimannu Das

....for the petitioners.

Mr. A.S. Chakraborty, Ld.APP

Mr. Kallol Acherjee

....for the State

CRAN/3/2025 is the application by the petitioners seeking extension of the interim order.

Heard submissions of the learned Advocates for the parties.

Let the interim order earlier granted in this case be extended for a period of two months from the date.

Let this matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench for further considerations.

CRAN/3/2025 is disposed of.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)