

20.08.2025
SL. 19
Court No. 3
Sourav

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**C.R.R. 100 of 2024
With
C.R.A.N. 5 of 2025**

In re: An application Under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: **Md. Salamuddin & Ors.**

... petitioners.

Ms. Dalia Roy
Ms. Ambalika Ghosh

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudipto Kr. Mazumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Dutta
Mr. Tapes Ch. Bhattacharya
Mr. Subhajyoti Ghosh

... for the opposite party no. 2.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Kallol Acharjee

... for the State.

1. On behalf of the petitioner, an accommodation has been prayed for.
2. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
3. Let the matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)