

24.12.2025
Ct. No.03
Sl.No.4

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

**C.R.R. 100 of 2024
IA NO. CRAN 5 of 2025
IA NO. CRAN 6 of 2025**

In Re: - An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: Md. Salamuddin & Ors.petitioners

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahasaya
Ms. Taniya Bhowmik

... for t he petitioners.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar
Mr. Kallol Acharjee

...for the State

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner in taken on record.

CRAN 6 of 2025 is an application by the applicant/petitioner to seek for extension of interim order, earlier granted in this case. Since the matter is otherwise ready for hearing, let the same be placed before the next Circuit Bench for further consideration.

Let the interim order as has been granted in this case earlier be extended till 31st January, 2026.

CRAN 6 of 2025 is disposed of.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

