

D/L – 125
17/03/2026
Court No.6
S.Kundu

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRR 100 of 2024
With
CRAN 5 OF 2025**

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Maharaya
Mr. T. Bhowmik

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudipto Mazumder
Mr. Tapas Ch. Bhattacharyya
Mr. S. Ghosh

...for the private opposite party.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the matter may be taken up for hearing on 23/03/2026.
2. Private opposite party is represented.
3. List this matter for hearing on 23/03/2026.
4. The petitioners shall also notify the State about the next date of hearing.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)