

AD 66
March 25, 2026
Ct. 6
ssi

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRR 100 of 2024
CRAN 5 of 2025

Ms. Madhushri Dutta
Ms. Bipasha Mrug
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sudipto Kr. Mazumder, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tapas Ch. Bhattacharya
Mr. Subha Jyoti Ghosh
...for the private opposite party

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Kallol Acharjee
...for the State

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the State, list
this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)