

24.07.2026
Item No.27
Court No.9
CHC

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRR/100/2024
IA NO: CRAN/5/2025
CRAN/7/2026

Md. Salamuddin & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahasaya, Advocate
Mr. Bappa Dutta, Advocate
Ms. Taniya Bhowmik, Advocate
...for the petitioners

Mrs. Panchali Deb Sikder (Nag), Ld. Sr. Govt. Advocate
Mr. Gobinda Saha, Advocate
Mr. Shyamal Barman, Advocate
...for the State

- 1. Heard learned advocate for the petitioners.
- 2. Heard learned advocate for the State.
- 3. None appears on behalf of the opposite party.
- 4. Hearing concluded.
- 5. Judgment reserved.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)